
From: Richard Reine <rreine@ci.durham.nh.us> 
Sent: Monday, July 20, 2020 2:12 PM 
To: PUC: Executive.Director <ExecutiveDirector@puc.nh.gov> 
Cc: Todd Selig <tselig@ci.durham.nh.us>; Mullholand, Kath <Kathryn.Mullholand@puc.nh.gov>; Michael 
Bobinsky <mbobinsky@somersworth.com>; Storer, John <J.Storer@dover.nh.gov>; 
jperry@exeternh.gov; mroy@townofnewingtonnh.com; phrice@cityofportsmouth.com; 
rmalasky@newmarketnh.gov; Dblynch0321@comcast.net 
Subject: RE: PUC, Double Utilitty Poles 
 
 
Hello, Below and attached please find contact information for the other complainants relative to DPU 
Docket DT 20-104  .  I respectfully request that these contacts and communities also be added to the 
service list and overall complaint. Thank you, Rich 
 
 
J.Storer@dover.nh.gov 
mbobinsky@somersworth.com; 
jperry@exeternh.gov; 
mroy@townofnewingtonnh.com; 
phrice@cityofportsmouth.com; 
rmalasky@newmarketnh.gov  
 
  
Richard K. Reine, M.S.C.E., CA |  Director of Public Works Tree Warden - ISA Certified Arborist:  NE-
7337A Phone (603) 868-5578 | Fax (603) 868-8043 | E-mail  rreine@ci.durham.nh.us Town of Durham, 
NH |100 Stone Quarry Road | Durham, NH  03824 
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Michael Bobinsky 
mbobinsky@somersworth.com 
 
 
 
Jennifer Perry 
jperry@exeternh.gov 
 
 
 
Martha Roy 
mroy@townofnewingtonnh.com 
 
 
 
Peter Rice 
phrice@cityofportsmouth.com 
 
 
 
John Storer 
j.storer@dover.nh.gov 
 
 
 
Rick Malasky 
rmalasky@newmarketnh.gov 
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